

**UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA**

_____)	
CAMPAIGN LEGAL CENTER, <i>et al.</i> ,)	
)	
Plaintiffs,)	Civ. No. 22-3319 (CRC)
)	
v.)	
)	
FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION)	
1050 First Street, NE)	
Washington, DC 20463)	MOTION TO DISMISS
)	
Defendant.)	
_____)	

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION’S MOTION TO DISMISS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
INTRODUCTION	1
BACKGROUND	2
I. THE FEC AND ITS ADMINISTRATIVE ENFORCEMENT PROCEDURES.....	2
II. FACTUAL AND PROCEDURAL BACKGROUND.....	4
A. Plaintiffs’ Administrative Complaint in MUR 6927	4
B. Plaintiffs’ First Lawsuit Alleging Unlawful Delay.....	5
C. Commission Consideration of MUR 6927	7
D. The Instant Complaint.....	11
ARGUMENT.....	11
I. STANDARD OF REVIEW	11
II. THIS COURT HAS ALREADY CONCLUDED THAT PLAINTIFFS LACK AN INFORMATIONAL OR ORGANIZATIONAL INJURY, WHICH IS PRECLUSIVE HERE.....	13
A. Issue Preclusion, or Collateral Estoppel	13
B. This Court’s Prior Holding on Plaintiffs’ Standing Meets All Criteria for Issue Preclusion.....	16
C. None of the Exceptions to Issue Preclusion Apply.....	17
III. THIS COURT SHOULD NOT ORDER A FUTILE REMAND.....	20
CONCLUSION.....	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE(S)
<i>Akinseye v. District of Columbia</i> , 339 F.3d 970 (D.C. Cir. 2003).....	12
<i>Apotex, Inc. v. Food & Drug Admin.</i> , 393 F.3d 210 (D.C. Cir. 2004).....	15
<i>Ashcroft v. Iqbal</i> , 556 U.S. 662 (2009).....	12
<i>Barr v. Clinton</i> , 370 F.3d 1196 (D.C. Cir. 2004).....	11
<i>Bell Atl. Corp. v. Twombly</i> , 550 U.S. 544 (2007).....	12
<i>Buckley v. Valeo</i> , 424 U.S. 1 (1976).....	2
<i>Campaign Legal Ctr. v. FEC</i> , 31 F.4th 781 (D.C. Cir. 2022)	7, 18
<i>Campaign Legal Ctr. v. FEC</i> , 520 F. Supp. 3d 38 (D.D.C. 2021)	5-6, 16
<i>Campaign Legal Ctr. v. FEC</i> , 578 F. Supp. 3d 1 (D.D.C. 2021)	6, 16, 17
<i>Campaign Legal Ctr. v. FEC</i> , Civ. No. 20-0730 (D.D.C.)	1, 6, 7
<i>Canonsburg Gen. Hosp. v. Sebelius</i> , 989 F. Supp. 2d 8 (D.D.C. 2013).....	14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19
<i>Checkosky v. S.E.C.</i> , 139 F.3d 221 (D.C. Cir. 1998).....	12
<i>Chippewa & Flambeau Imp. Co. v. FERC</i> , 325 F.3d 353 (D.C. Cir. 2003).....	19
<i>City of Arlington, Tex. v. F.C.C.</i> , 569 U.S. 290 (2013)	17
<i>Coll. Sports Council v. Dep’t of Educ.</i> , 465 F.3d 20 (D.C. Cir. 2006).....	14
<i>Consol. Edison Co. of N.Y. v. Bodman</i> , 449 F.3d 1254 (D.C. Cir. 2006).....	14
<i>Citizens for Resp. & Ethics in Wash. v. FEC</i> , 892 F.3d 434 (D.C. Cir. 2018).....	21
<i>Cutler v. Hayes</i> , 818 F.2d 879 (D.C. Cir. 1987).....	14
<i>Dozier v. Ford Motor Co.</i> , 702 F.2d 1189 (D.C. Cir. 1983).....	14, 15
<i>Ecological Rts. Found. v. U.S. Env’t Prot. Agency</i> , Civ. No. 19-2181, 2022 WL 4130818 (D.D.C. Sept. 12, 2022).....	12

Ex parte McCardle, 74 U.S. 506 (1868)..... 12

FEC v. Legi-Tech, Inc., 75 F.3d 704 (D.C. Cir. 1996)21-22

FEC v. Nat’l Republican Senatorial Comm., 966 F.2d 1471 (D.C. Cir. 1992)..... 10

Fed. Lab. Rels. Auth. v. U.S. Dep’t of Treasury, Fin. Mgmt. Serv.,
884 F.2d 1446 (D.C. Cir. 1989)..... 20

Fogg v. Ashcroft, 254 F.3d 103 (D.C. Cir. 2001)20-21

GAF Corp. v. United States, 818 F.2d 901 (D.C. Cir. 1985)..... 15

Hardison v. Alexander, 655 F.2d 1281 (D.C. Cir. 1981)..... 15

Jones v. Ashcroft, 321 F. Supp. 2d 1 (D.D.C. 2004)..... 11

Keats v. Sebelius, Civ. No. 13-1524, 2019 WL 1778047 (D.D.C. 2019)..... 21, 22

Khadr v. United States, 529 F.3d 1112 (D.C. Cir. 2008)..... 11

Marshall Cnty. Health Care Auth. v. Shalala,
988 F.2d 1221 (D.C. Cir. 1993)..... 12

Martin v. Dep’t of Justice, 488 F.3d 446 (D.C. Cir. 2007)..... 13, 14

Nat’l Ass’n of Home Builders v. E.P.A., 786 F.3d 34 (D.C. Cir. 2015)..... 13, 14, 17, 18, 20

Nat’l Parks Conservation Ass’n v. United States,
177 F. Supp. 3d 1 (D.D.C. 2016)..... 21

*Nat’l Post Office Mail Handlers, Watchmen, Messengers, &
Grp. Leaders Div. of Laborers’ Int’l Union of
N. Am. v. Am. Postal Workers Union*, 907 F.2d 190 (D.C. Cir. 1990)..... 14

NLRB v. Am. Geri-Care, Inc., 697 F.2d 56 (2d Cir. 1982)..... 21

Otherson v. Dep’t of Just., I.N.S., 711 F.2d 267 (D.C. Cir. 1983)..... 17

Planned Parenthood of Wisc., Inc. v. Azar, 942 F.3d 512 (D.C. Cir. 2019) 19

Rollins v. Wackenhut Servs., Inc., 703 F.3d 122 (D.C. Cir. 2012) 12

Rubin v. The Islamic Republic of Iran, 563 F. Supp. 2d 38 (D.D.C. 2018)..... 19

Settles v. U.S. Parole Comm’n, 429 F.3d 1098 (D.C. Cir. 2005) 11

Steel Co. v. Citizens for a Better Env't, 523 U.S. 83 (1998)..... 12

Taylor v. Sturgell, 553 U.S. 880 (2008)..... 13

*Underwriters Nat'l Assurance Co. v. N.C. Life & Acc. & Health
Ins. Guar. Ass'n*, 455 U.S. 691 (1982) 14

United States ex rel. Scott v. Pac. Architects & Eng'rs, Inc.,
270 F. Supp. 3d 146 (D.D.C. 2017)..... 13

Ward v. D.C. Dep't of Youth Rehab. Servs., 768 F. Supp. 2d 117 (D.D.C. 2011) 13

Yamaha Corp. of Am. v. United States, 745 F.Supp. 734 (D.D.C. 1990)..... 14

Yamaha Corp. of Am. v. United States, 961 F.2d 245 (D.C. Cir. 1992)..... 17

Statutes

28 U.S.C. § 2462..... 9, 10

52 U.S.C. § 30102(e)(1)..... 8

52 U.S.C. § 30103(a) 8

52 U.S.C. § 30104..... 8

52 U.S.C. § 30106(b)(1) 2

52 U.S.C. § 30106(c) 2, 3

52 U.S.C. § 30106(e) 2

52 U.S.C. § 30107(a) 2

52 U.S.C. § 30107(a)(6)..... 2

52 U.S.C. § 30107(a)(7)..... 2

52 U.S.C. § 30107(a)(8)..... 2

52 U.S.C. § 30107(e) 2

52 U.S.C. § 30108..... 2

52 U.S.C. § 30109..... 2

52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(1)..... 2

52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(2)..... 2, 3

52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(4)(A)(i) 3

52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(6)..... 2

52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(6)(A) 3

52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(8)(A) 4, 5, 11

52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(8)(C) 4

52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(12)(A) 3, 4

52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(12)(B) 4

52 U.S.C. § 30111(a)(8)..... 2

52 U.S.C. § 30116..... 8

52 U.S.C. § 30125(e) 8

52 U.S.C. § 30125(e)(1)..... 5

52 U.S.C. § 30145(a) 9

Rules and Regulations

Fed. R. App. P. 4(a)(1)(A) 7, 16, 19

Fed. R. Civ. P. 12(b)(1)..... 11

Fed. R. Civ. P. 12(b)(6)..... 12

11 C.F.R. § 111.20 3

11 C.F.R. § 111.21 4

11 C.F.R. § 111.4..... 2

Miscellaneous

Restatement (Second) of Judgments § 28..... 17

Disclosure of Certain Documents in Enforcement and Other Matters,
81 Fed. Reg. 50,702 (Aug. 2, 2016) 7
